Summit : th
High School Incoming 12t Grade

2024-2025

Course Selection Form

Last Name:

First Name:

Student ID: Phone : Counselor:

**** Students are expected to complete the courses they request so choose wisely! ****

Course Name Credit Alternate Electives

Language Arts:

1.0 Please list 5 additional Elective course choices in
case your initial choices cannot be scheduled due
to course cancellations or scheduling conflicts.
Write course names in order of preference:

Social Studies: ;e choice)

American Government 0.5
OR

AP U.S. Government & Politics 0.5

1st choice
Elective classes:

2nd choice
3rd choice
4th choice
5th choice

TOTAL CREDITS : § :_

Number of completed credits by end of junior year:
+
Number of credits taking senior year:

Total number of credits by June 2025:

Counselor Approval: Date:




Summit
High School
2024-2025

12th Grade Course Options

Fine Arts - These classes count for Arts/Career-Technical/2nd Language credit
(FA credit) unless designated *elective credit

Performing Arts
Orchestra
Chamber Orchestra
Concert Band
Wind Ensemble
Jazz Ensemble
Adv. Musicianship
Summit Chorale
Skyliner Jazz
Guitar

Percussion Tech.
Musical iPad

Course Code Credit

FA851SFA
FA852SFA
FA832SFA
FA839SFA
FA837SFA
FA813SFA
FA922SFA
FA921SFA
FA820SFA9
FA838SFA
FA897SFA9

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.5
1.0
0.5

Visual Arts Course Code Credit
Theatre Arts 1 FA700SFA9 0.5
Theatre Arts 2 FA701SFA9 0.5
Stagecraft 1 FA709SFA9 0.5
Stagecraft 2 FA714SFA9 0.5
Thunderous App.  FA732SFA 1.0
Ceramics 1 FA501SFA9 0.5
Ceramics 2 FA502SFA9 0.5
Ceramics 3 FA511SFA9 0.5
Sculpture FA503SFA9 0.5
Nature Drawing FA200SFA9 0.5
Draw/Paint 1 FA305SFA9 0.5
Draw/Paint 2 FA300SFA 1.0
Fine Arts Port. FA301SFA 1.0

. Dev./Studio
Applied Arts/CTE course Code Credit AP Art Studio FA520SFA9 1.0
Comp.Programming 1 AA201SFA 1.0 FA521AFA 1.0
AP Comp. Sci Princ AA852AFA 1.0
AP Comp. Science A AA850AFA 1.0
Game Design AA222SFA 1.0
C++ Programming  AA203SFA 1.0
Robotics AA521SFA9 0.5 World
Robotics 2 AA525SFA9 0.5 or Course Code )
Creative Design 1.  AA298SFA 0.5  Language " - .o Credit
Man. Tech 1 AAQ14SFAQ +0.5  Arabic 1 FL7o2sFA 10
Man. Tech 2 AA916SFA9 0.5  Arabic2 1.0
! FL703SFA
Man. Tech 3 AA917SFA9 0.5  Arabic3 1.0
FL201SFA
Man. Tech 4 AA922SFA9 0.5  French 1 1.0
FL202SFA
Man Tech:Adv WoodsAA921SFA9 0.5 French 2 FL2ossFA 10
Building Construct. AA905SFA9S 0.5 French 3 FL204SFA 1.0
Video Arts 1 AAB00SFA9 0.5  French4 FL210AFA 10
Video Arts 2 AABD1SFA9 05 AP French FLs01sFA 0
Graphic Arts 1 FA400SFA9 0.5  Japanese 1 1.0
FL502SFA
Graphic Arts 2 FA401SFA9 0.5  Japanese2 . znaoc, 1.0
Graphic Arts 3 FA403SFA9 05  dJapanese3 o o0, 1.0
Graphic Arts 4 FA405SFA9 0.5  Japanese 4 1.0
FL510AFA
Photography 1 FA604SFA9 0.5 AP Ja.lpanese FL601SFA 1.0
Photography 2 FAGO5SFA9 0.5  Spanish 1 FLeo2sFA 1O
Photography 3 FA614SFA9 0.5  Spanish2 FLeossFA |0
Photography 4 FA616SFA9 0.5  Spanish3 FLeoasFA 10
Yearbook* 1,234  AAB30SEL 1.0  Spanish4 1.0
N Staff* 111111 Adv Spanish FL611SFA 1.0
ews Staff* |11, LA344SEL 1.0 )
AP Spanish FL610SFA 1.0
Other Electives:
Life Skills Mentor* SA116SEL9

Language Arts
Lit & Comp 4
AP Lit & Comp

Narrative & Comp. Studies

AP Capstone Research*
Intro to Literature*
News Staff* I, Il, 1l

Math

Math 3

AP Statistics
Explorations in Data Sci.
AP Pre-Calculus

AP Calculus AB

AP Calculus BC

Math in Society

Science
Chemistry
Physical Science

Principles of Biomedical Sci

Earth/Space Science
Human Body Systems
Human Anat/Physiology
AP Biology

AP Physics 1

AP Physics C

Intro to Health Careers*

Social Studies

American Government
AP U.S. Gov/Politics
AP Human Geography
AP Psychology
Religions of the World
Economics

Wellness

Weight Training

Weight Training/Aerobics
Mindfulness

Club Fitness

Team Sports

Modern Sports

Health 2

Sports & Ex Psychology*

Course Code
LA112SLA
LA150ALA
LA502SLA

MD357AEL
LA508SEL9
LA344SEL

Course Code

MA237SMA
MA351AMA
MA352SMA
MA337AMA
MA338AMA
MA339AMA
MA233SMA

Course Code
SC411SSC
SC400SSC
SC229SSC
SC300SSC
SC228SSC
SC220SSC
SC206ASC
SC503ASC
SC517ASC
SC505SEL

Course Code
SS110SGV9
SS111AXX
SS330AWS
SS172ASS
SS162SSS9
SS150SSS9

Course Code
PE302SPE9
PE318SPE9
PE132SPE9
PE206SPE9
PE214SPE9
PE211SPE9
HE101SH29
PE401SEL9

* Elective Credit

Updated

Credit
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
0.5
1.0

Credit

0.5
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.5
0.5

Credit
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

:5/23/24



