

Incoming 12th Grade Course Selection Form

First Name:		Last Name:	
Student ID: Phone : _		Counselor:	
**** Students are expected to	complete the	courses they request so choose wisely! ****	
Course Name Language Arts:	Credit	Alternate Electives	
American Government OR AP U.S. Government & Politics	1.0 0.5 0.5	Please list 5 <u>additional</u> Elective course choices in case your initial choices cannot be scheduled due to course cancellations or scheduling conflicts. Write course names in order of preference:	
ective classes:	0.3	1st choice 2nd choice	
		3rd choice 4th choice	
		5th choice	
Number of completed credits by e Credit Check Total number of credit	nd of junior year: + king senior year: =		

Date:

Counselor Approval:



12th Grade Course Options

Fine Arts -	These classes count for Arts/Career-Technical/2nd Language credit
	(FA credit) unless designated *elective credit

Performing Arts	Course Code	<u>Credit</u>	•
Orchestra	FA 851S FA	1.0	-
Chamber Orchestra	FA 852S FA	1.0	-
Concert Band	FA 832S FA	1.0	9
Wind Ensemble	FA 839S FA	1.0	9
Jazz Ensemble	FA 837S FA	1.0	-
Adv. Musicianship	FA 813S FA	1.0	(
Summit Chorale	FA 922S FA	1.0	(
Skyliner Jazz	FA 921S FA	1.0	(
Guitar	FA 820S FA9	0.5	9
Percussion Tech.	FA 838S FA	1.0	1
Musical iPad	FA 897S FA9	0.5	[
			[
			F
			Ī

Visual Arts	Course Code	<u>Credit</u>
Theatre Arts 1	FA 700S FA9	0.5
Theatre Arts 2	FA 701S FA9	0.5
Stagecraft 1	FA 709S FA9	0.5
Stagecraft 2	FA 714S FA9	0.5
Thunderous App.	FA 732S FA	1.0
Ceramics 1	FA 501S FA9	0.5
Ceramics 2	FA 502S FA9	0.5
Ceramics 3	FA 511S FA9	0.5
Sculpture	FA 503S FA9	0.5
Nature Drawing	FA 200S FA9	0.5
Draw/Paint 1	FA 305S FA9	0.5
Draw/Paint 2	FA300SFA	1.0
Fine Arts Port.	FA 301S FA	1.0
Dev./Studio		
AP Art Studio	FA 520S FA9	1.0
AI AII GIUUIO	FA 521A FA	1.0

Applied Arts/CTE	Course Code Credit
Comp.Programming	1 AA 201S FA 1.0
AP Comp. Sci Princ	AA852 A FA 1.0
AP Comp. Science A	A AA 850A FA 1.0
Game Design	AA 222S FA 1.0
C++ Programming	AA 203S FA 1.0
Robotics	AA521SFA9 0.5
Robotics 2	AA525SFA9 0.5
Creative Design 1.	AA 298S FA 0.5
Man. Tech 1	AA 914S FA9 + 0.5
Man. Tech 2	AA 916S FA9 0.5
Man. Tech 3	AA 917S FA9 0.5
Man. Tech 4	AA 922S FA9 0.5
Man Tech:Adv Wood	dsAA 921S FA9 0.5
Building Construct.	AA 905S FA9S 0.5
Video Arts 1	AA 800S FA9 0.5
Video Arts 2	AA 801S FA9 0.5
Graphic Arts 1	FA 400S FA9 0.5
Graphic Arts 2	FA 401S FA9 0.5
Graphic Arts 3	FA 403S FA9 0.5
Graphic Arts 4	FA 405S FA9 0.5
Photography 1	FA 604S FA9 0.5
Photography 2	FA 605S FA9 0.5
Photography 3	FA 614S FA9 0.5
Photography 4	FA 616S FA9 0.5

Language Arts Lit & Comp 4 AP Lit & Comp Narrative & Comp. Studies	Course Code LA112SLA LA150ALA LA502SLA	Credit 1.0 1.0 1.0
AP Capstone Research* Intro to Literature* News Staff* I, II, III	MD 357A EL LA 508S EL9 LA 344S EL	1.0 0.5 1.0
Math	Course Code	<u>Credit</u>
Math 3 AP Statistics Explorations in Data Sci. AP Pre-Calculus AP Calculus AB AP Calculus BC Math in Society	MA237SMA MA 351A MA MA 352S MA MA337 A MA MA 338A MA MA 339A MA MA233SMA	1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
Science Chemistry Physical Science Principles of Biomedical Sci Earth/Space Science Human Body Systems Human Anat/Physiology AP Biology AP Physics 1 AP Physics C Intro to Health Careers*	Course Code SC411SSC SC400SSC SC229SSC SC300SSC SC228SSC SC220SSC SC206ASC SC503ASC SC517ASC SC505SEL	Credit 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
Social Studies American Government AP U.S. Gov/Politics AP Human Geography AP Psychology Religions of the World Economics	Course Code SS110SGV9 SS111AXX SS330AWS SS172ASS SS162SSS9 SS150SSS9	Credit 0.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.5
Wellness Weight Training Weight Training/Aerobics Mindfulness Club Fitness Team Sports	Course Code (PE302SPE9 PE318SPE9 PE132SPE9 PE206SPE9 PE214SPE9 PE211SPE9	0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

Other Electives:

Yearbook* 1,2,3,4

News Staff* I,II,III

Life Skills Mentor* SA116SEL9

AA630SEL 1.0

LA344SEL 1.0

Sports & Ex Psychology* PE**401S**EL9

Modern Sports

Health 2

0.5

0.5

0.5

PE**211S**PE9

HE**101S**H29